
1':>'ft?7:>o-5­
(1':>'·~·?"J,o:>J?b:>~?'t')

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER
(PRESS WITHOUT PLATE CH NGER)

15

SECTION

130

i!7Y3/.~

SECTION NUMBER 5342Z 513



$~~~/ PART NAME
~~l!'''' COMPONENT PARTS ~

11m
O'ty

-t!P'V. ;/'!Il'~ I 5342Z 513
SECTION NUMBER

-t!P'V.;/
SECTION

*?-IJ O)~~~t1ji~"C ti;l57Ji: L. "C ~ ~it !vQ)"C, -lr"} "~~'"Ca)(l,L <tf. ~ 1,,\.
When ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

1:;,H?J':>o-5­
(1\:;'~"~"?"I\o:;'J?b:;'Y?'t~)

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER
T

NQ "'" ; ll''''/SET NQ
gB£*~ PART Na

5321 51 630 *Ib'''- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2

'=*: 5321 51 631 Z

5321 51 641 Z

*Ib'''- ASSY
76,83

*Ib'" ASSY

HOLDER ASSY

HOLDER ASSY

2

2

5340 51 423Z-2 *Jb'''- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 4

5340 51 440Z y t., ASSY ARM ASSY 2

5340 51 451 Z *Ib'''- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 4

5340 51 500-1

5340 51 590-1 ~1'7~ ASSY

OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY

SHAFT ASSY

2

2

5340 52 500-4 INK ROLLER CLEANUP ATTACHMENT 2

5340 52 520-2
8,54-58,66-68

~1'7~ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1

5340 53 420Z
62-65

y-t., ASSY ARM ASSY 2

5341 51 300 1 t?T:;'O 7 ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 2

5341 51 400-1

5344 52 710-1

20-22

"1'7~ ASSY

OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY

SHAFT ASSY

2

1

1 5340 51 592
2 9660060014

63-65,75

t,~ M6
COLLAR
HEXAGON NUT M6

4
8

3 5290 52 535 PIN 4
4 5340 51 522-2 bl\" - COVER 4
5 5290 88 170 SCREW 4
6 9410301008
7 5340 51 521 1
8 9670062008
9 90601

10 9684050508

7-7° 'J:;,?"t°:;, 3X10

CE-'J:;,?" CE-8
he",," M5X5

SPRING PIN 3X10
BRACKET
HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20
CE-RING CE-8
SET SCREW M5X5

4
4

20
8

10
11 5340 53 175 7].-7" (?"v-) L-15 TUBE(GRAY> L-15 2

12 5290 51 521
13 5340 51 550
14 5340 51 525 1
15 5290 51 427
16 5290 51 043
17 5340 51 423-2
18 5290 51 423
19 9648051014
20 5341 51 410-2

MI"
'17J:;',," M5X10

1ST UNIT
BUSHING
INK·IDLE ROLLER
BRACKET
SPRING STUD
BUSHING
HOLDER
COVER
SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10
INK OSCILLATING ROLLER

8
4
8
8
8
4
8

36
4

21 5341 51 412
22 9411405000
23 5290 24 275

, 24 5340 51 422 1
-,-,-' 25 9670061608

26 5290 51 414
27 9710100008
28 90701
29 90610
30 5290 29 313

.:t\\ y

T-I\o-t°:;' 4X50

Y7'H*"lb~ M6X16
M-Ib
I\":;""b":;' M10
ut.,~ M10
BE 'JJ?" BE-60

GEAR
TAPER PIN 4X50
WASHER
PLATE
HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16
WHEEL
SPRING WASHER M10
U-NUT M10
BE-RING BE-60
WASHER

4
4

10
2

36
4
4
4

12
12

131



-i!7V3/~'if I 5342Z 513
SECTION NUMBER

1:/'1';1"'17:/0-5­
()\:/~"~"'1"n°:/~'1b:/~'1't~)

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER
( RESS W UT P T

-i!7V3/
SECTION

*"""'7-1J O)~&! tt$.~ '"E ~t$5al L. -c ~ 't"ltA"o)'"C, ~") 1- :j:~'"t'ffJt l L <tt~ t,~.
When ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

"", ;*-<tjSET No ll!lii,',i',ffFj PART NAME 1m..
Nn ll!llffi'll'-<t PART No If!li:~", COMPONENT PARTS No Q'ty

31 5290 51 424-1 ;j<~" SCREW 12
32 5340 51 425 7"0'9 BLOCK 4

---,3::.:3~9~6~6~0~0~8~0~0-,C1~4:....-_----=t,-,''--·~'-c-'MC'-8"-c-~~ _,H"-,E",X,,-A=G,,-O,,-N--,-,N-,,U-,-T--,-M,-,=8:"-"'~ ---24'-J
34 9710080008 1'";j<'"b";j< M8 SPRING WASHER M8 4
35 5344 53 741 7"0'9 BLOCK 2
36 5322 53 431-1 7"0'9 BLOCK 2
37 5322 53 433-2 t°:/ PIN 8
38 90230 t1~:/ IR10X13X12.5 INNER RING IR10X13X12.5 8
39 5290 51 437-1 b?- COLLAR 8
40 9710050008 1'";j<'"b";j< M5 SPRING WASHER M5 22
41 9660050014 t,~ M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 8
42 5340 53 420 Y-b ARM 2
43 5290 37 123 7"'~2 BUSHING 4
44 5340 51 442-1 t°:/ PIN 4
45 5340 51 440 Y-b ARM 2
46 5340 51 413 t"y GEAR 2
47 9411402500 T-I\O~t°:/ 4X25 TAPER PIN 4X25 2
48 5340 51 421-1 7°iJ-~ PLATE 2
49 5340 51 451 .. 1119"- HOLDER 4
50 5330 55 631 7°iJ-~ PLATE 4
51 9642051014 t~"~;j<~" M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 14
52 5340 52 517-1 7"?7'~ BRACKET 2
53 9670051001 ~7'~"".~ M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 8
54 9410302508 ~7°~:/9"t°:/ 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 4
55 5340 52 516 t°:/ PIN 4
56 5340 52 519 ~7°~:/9" SPRING 4
57 5340 52 524-1 7"iJ-~" BLADE 2

-----;5~8~5;:.;3~1~0~5~2~5;:..:2~3~-__:7""'°,.ciJ::..,-"'~=_--------'P~L::cA::_T=_:E~- ---72
59 5290 51 426 7"0':J9 BLOCK 4 >..-/

--'6:;2~;;5~3~4~0~5~2----.:::5~3~0~---:2°----:iJ~I-,-\,~,~-~--------~L'=-E~V"-E;R--------------..;.1

63 9410302008 ~7°~:/9"t°:/ 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 8
64 5340 52 522 bb CAM 4
65 5340 52 521 ~v7~ SHAFT 2
66 5340 52 510-1 1:/to-?-~:/~"3'1~'1' INK ROLLER CLEANUP ATTACHMENT 2
67 9710040008 )\";j<'"b";j< M4 SPRING WASHER M4 12
68 9642041014 t~"~;j<~" M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 12
69 5330 24 341 "'1~":/9" HOUSING 2
70 9721070008 E-~:/9" E-7 E-RING E-7 2
71 5330 82 201 ~7° '):/9" SPRING 1

72 5300 59 132
73 5340 52 518-1
74 9716050014
75 5344 52 720-1

9"112 ,~ 1ST UNIT

7"?7'~ BRACKET
t?'"b";j< M5 PLAIN WASHER M5
iJl'"- LEVER
9"122 ,~ 2ND UNIT

2
2
2
1

76 5290 51 642-2 7"'~2 BUSHING 4
77 5290 53 336 t,~ NUT 4
78 5321 51 641-1 n'1~":/9" HOUSING 2
79 5341 53 622 ;j<~" SCREW 4
80 5340 51 591-1 ~V7~ SHAFT 2
81 5341 53 610-1 ;I"~iJ-T1:/9"0-?- OSCILLATING ROLLER 2
82 5512 51 141-1 ;j<~" SCREW 2* 83 5321 51 631-1 n'1~":/9" HOUSING 2
84 5290 51 632-2 ;1"9 ')'"" PAWL 2'---'

-8~5~9='1~2~5~4-"-'-C:~:...-'=----'9"--'~' -'-,)'::'-~~~'=7~o~11I-N-I-P---B-6~----'--G "-R~E-='A-S-E~N-I-P-P--'L""E-N-'-I-P---B~6"'---------=2

86 5330 51 622-2 '2-7"(9"iJ-) L=4 TUBE(GRAY) L=4 1

87 5290 51 429
88 5290 51 425

9"112 ,~ 1ST UNIT
~'~V- WASHER
7"0'9 BLOCK

132

12
4



-I<7Y3/'ilt% I 5342Z 513
SEC T ION NUMB E R L-=-'-'=-=----"--'--='-_

-I<7Y3/
SECTION

*7-7 <V$~ti.l:li~-C ~;J:;!=)iJi L."'C ~ j: 'It ,(,0)"""(', ~"J I- :I:~-etl:.)(J.., L <. t!.;! I.'.
When ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

1:.'F;I"<j7;)0-5­
(n;)~-~-<j"J\o;)J<jh;)~<jft~)

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER
(E THOUT

Nn ~'ll_~-'i3"/SET No $:IT."''''/ PART NAME I!ltlt
$~*~ PART No !llnli:~"'t COMPONENT PARTS No (J't)'

89 5300 82 221 A7° IJ:"9\\ SPRING 1
9-122 ~~ 2ND UNIT

~ 90 9670060808 ~7' ~;j;-I~ ~ M6X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X8 2
91 9680062008 hl:,,~- M6X20 SET SCREW M6X20 4

~/-------------------------------------------

-~

-------------------------------

133



1:;{;t?J':;O-7­
(11:;~·~·?""o:;3?h:;~?f'{)

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER
(PRESS WITH PLATE CHANGER)

15

SECTION

134

1!7y.;.-1I-il'
SECTION NUMBER 534BZ 513

INopsl



2

II!IllI:
Q'ty

-t7V,/,1ll'''5- I 534BZ 513
SEC T ION NUMBER '-----=--=---'-=-=--=-'------

HOLDER ASSY

PART NAME
NQ

-t7V,/'
SECTION

*~~Ij O)g~~dJ:.~,(,f:UfiliL,'('~~itA"o)'"C,-l!"J !-:jl-'ij'"Z:1t>Cl"'C <t.:~t.\.
When ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

iiB"'''''!!;/
m~~~ COMPONENT PARTS
;1;1.9-- ASSY5321 51 630

1J'ft'17JO-5­
(I\J~-~-'1"I\oJJ'1hJ~'1f''f)

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER
C

"--;!<c-_~5~3-,,,2~1---=5::..1.c...-::c6::.3-,1..:Z,--------,;I;"":;:.7-9_--;;--.,--cA,-,S::..S::..Y.c...- --,-,H-"O"'L'-'D:.cE"'R"----'-'-A.:::S-"S-'Y --=-2
76,83

5321 51 641 Z

5340 51 423Z 2

5340 51 440Z

;1;1.9-- ASSY
76,78

;1;1.9- ASSY
16,17

y L, ASSY

HOLDER ASSY

HOLDER ASSY

ARM ASSY

2

2

2

5340 51 451 Z
43,45

;1;1.9- AS SY HOLDER ASSY 4

5340 51 500-1
16,49

t'1TJO-7 ASSY OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 2

5340 51 590 1 ,rp7~ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 2

5340 52 500-4 1J'ftJ~-3'1~'1f ASSY INK ROLLER CLEANUP ATTACHMENT 2

5340 52 520 2
8,54-58,66 68

~i'7~ ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1

5340 53 420Z
62-65

y-L, ASSY ARM ASSY 2

5341 51 300-1 OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 2

5341 51 400-1
20-22

OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY 2

5344 51 420
20 22,46,47

;1;1.9- ASSY HOLDER ASSY 2
16,92

.~ -----;0-5'""3-,-4-,-4----;05~2~7;-;;1-0'---;1,----;~'i';-:7""'~ =--=:-A-=S-=S7:Y---------::cS:7H":-A-=F-=T--:-A-=S-=Sc:-Y,--------------,-

63 65,75
1 5340 51 592 h7 COLLAR 4
2 9660060014
3 5290 52 535

t'H M6 HEXAGON NUT M6
PIN

8
4

4 5340 51 522 2 hl\-- COVER 4
5 5290 88 170 SCREW 4
6 9410301008 7.7° 'JJ?-tOJ 3X10 SPRING PIN 3X10 4
7 5340 51 521-1
8 9670062008 ~7' ~;I;-I. ~ M6X20

BRACKET
HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20

4
20

9 90601
10 9684050508

CE-IJJ?- CE-8
hI,,~- M5X5

CE-RING CE-8
SET SCREW M5X5

8
10

11 5340 53 175 f2-7- (?-lJ-) L-15 TUBE (GRAY) L-15 2
12 5290 51 521
13 5340 51 550
14 5340 51 525-1
15 5290 51 427 1\-"h7

BUSHING
INK IDLE ROLLER
BRACKET
SPRING STUD

8
4
8
8

16 5290 51 043
17 5340 51 423 2
18 5290 51 423
19 9648051014
20 5341 51 410-2

hl\--
'7J;j<~- M5X10
1J'ft~lJ-T1J?-0 7

BUSHING
HOLDER
COVER
SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M5X10
INK OSCILLATING ROLLER

8
2
8

36
4

21 5341 51 412 GEAR 4
22 9411405000
23 5290 24 275

T l\o-toJ 4X50 TAPER PIN 4X50
WASHER

4
10

24 5340 51 422-1
25 9670061608
26 5290 51 414
27 9710100008
28 90701

7"lJ-~

~7'~;I;-IH M6X16
M I.
I\-"'-h-;j< M10
Ut'H M10

PLATE
HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16
WHEEL
SPRING WASHER M10
U-NUT M10

2
36

4
4
4

29 90610 BE-')J?- BE-60 BE-RING BE-60 12

135



-e7Y, /lIl'-i5 I 534BZ 513
SECTION NUMBER

1:;.tt?J':;'o-:;­
(1\:;'~"~"?"I\o:;'J?b:;'Y?"t)

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER
( SS W C)

-e7Y,/'
SECTION

*"-7 O)W~Ij:.~-cI±:t:l7J.iEl-e~"*'ltA.,0)'"E, -e.., l- *~-ct13tL, L <tf.~I;'.
When ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Nn """ ;li''S'/SET N, ",,,,i;f!;/ PART NAME 1I!Il&
,",,,,li''S' PART N' !I!}Jii;ii''S' COMPONENT PARTS N' Q'ty

30 5290 29 313 ~'~v- WASHER 12
31 5290 51 424 1 ",,," SCREW 12 ~

-'3"-'2:;----,5~3774""0."..;;5""'1~4"'2:..::5'----"ji:-:';,"oc-'::..~?'=- --'B::-L=-O~C"-K-=-:-:---:c-=c-;-=- -::;.4'-../
33 9660080014 t,~ M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 4
34 9710080008 II"",'''b''", M8 SPRING WASHER M8 4
35 5344 53 741 j"o'? BLOCK 2
36 5322 53 431 1 j"o'? BLOCK 2
37 5322 53 433-2 to:;. PIN 8
38 90230 t1~:;' IR10X13X12.5 INNER RING IR10X13X12.5 8
39 5290 51 437 1 b7 COLLAR 8
40 9710050008 )\"",'''b''", M5 SPRING WASHER M5 22
41 9660050014 t,~ M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 8
42 5340 53 420 y-~ ARM 2
43 5290 37 123 j"'''2 BUSHING 4
44 5340 51 442-1 to:;. PIN 4
45 5340 51 440 y-~ ARM 2
46 5340 51 413 py GEAR 2
47 9411402500 T 11°_to :;. 4X25 TAPER PIN 4X25 2
48 5340 51 421 1 JOv ~ PLATE 2
49 5340 51 451 ;1;11151"- HOLDER 4
50 5330 55 631 jOv-~ PLATE 4
51 9642051014 t~"J"''''' M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 14
52 5340 52 517 1 j"77'~ BRACKET 2
53 9670051001 Y7'~;I;"~~ M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 8
54 9410302508 ~jO~:;'?"t°:;. 3X25 SPRING PIN 3X25 4
55 5340 52 516 to:;. PIN 4
56 5340 52 519 ~jO~:;'?" SPRING 4
57 5340 52 524-1 j"v-~" BLADE 2
58531052 523 JOv-~ PLATE 2c..../

~5;.;9:;----;5~2"9:.i0:;----;5=c1i-'4~2:;-:6;--"""j:;,''', 0:-0,":,?;;---------;B:;-;L::..:O""'C;;..;K;--------------74
62 5340 52 530-2 viI" LEVER 1
63 9410302008 ~jO~:;'?"t°:;. 3X20 SPRING PIN 3X20 8
64 5340 52 522 b~ CAM 4
65 5340 52 521 "vj~ SHAFT 2
66 5340 52 510-1 1:;.to-7-t:;'~"3?Y?' INK ROLLER CLEANUP ATTACHMENT 2

68 9642041014 t~"J"'~" M4X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X10 12

70 9721070008 E ~:;'?" E-7 E-RING E 7 2
71 5330 82 201 ~JO 'D?" SPRING 1
72 5300 59 132 ;1;11151"- HOLDER 2
73 5340 52 518-1 j"77'~ BRACKET 2
74 9716050014 t7'''b''", M5 PLAIN WASHER M5 2
75 5344 52 720-1 v)\"- LEVER 1
76 5290 51 642-2 j"'''2 BUSHING 4
77 5290 53 336 t,~ NUT 4
78 5321 51 641-1 )\?~":;'?" HOUSING 2
79 5341 53 622 ",,," SCREW 4
80 5340 51 591-1 "vj~ SHAFT 2
81 5341 53 610 1 t"v T1:;.?"o 7 OSCILLATING ROLLER 2
82 5512 51 141 1 ",,," SCREW 2* 83 5321 51 631-1 )\?,,":;.?" HOUSING 2
84 5290 51 632 2 t?~'''~ PAWL 2
85 91254 ?"rJ_~_'~jOlli NIP-B6 GREASE NIPPLE NIP-B6 2'-../

---;8::--'67---5""3=:-3=:-0;<-'-"'57
1----06"""2"""2:-----,2:-----"'"'2'""-""j=""'",7(-=-?-ic":--v':':_7) -"-"L"---;4--=":=---:--T"'U:';-B=-=-E-7(.::.G-=-R.:.:A7.Y7)-=--;:L:..:_'-:4-"-''-'-~~------:;;-1

87 5290 51 429 ~'~v- WASHER 12
88 5290 51 425 j"o'? BLOCK 4
89 5300 82 221 ~jO~:;'?" SPRING 1
90 9670060808 Y7'~;I;"~~ M6X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X8 2

136



*""<'~-? O)g~~ t;t,*~ ""C tt;!:lWl: l-C~ £1t A.,Q)""C, t ';) I- :I=~-c':i1.)(L, L <ti.~ 1.\.
When ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

1J'l';t?TJO-5-
(}\J"" 1-" ?1'V}\O JJ ?t.DY?f::J'l')

INK OSCILLATING ROLLER
(PRESS WITH C )

-l!:7:/a/
SECTION

-l! :7 :/ a /1lt~ I 5348 Z 5 1 3
SECTION NUMBER

No, t"} I-~-ry./SET No. 8Il.:J,,,,f,J;/ PART NAME 1I!IliI1
g~lHJ~~ PART No. !llJl<~'> COMPONENT PARTS N' Q'ty

91 9680062008 1-;1 :;t,," M6X20 SET SCREW M6X20 4
92 5344 51 421 1ti1[,5!\\ - HOLDER 2

~

''-./'-------------------------------------------

.~r----------------------------------------------

137


	INK OSCILLATING ROLLER (PRESS WITHOUT PLATE CH NGER)
	INK ROLLER CLEANUP ATTACHMENT
	OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY
	OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY
	INK OSCILLATING ROLLER(PRESS WITH PLATE CHANGER)
	INK ROLLER CLEANUP ATTACHMENT
	OSCILLATING ROLLER ASSY

